
 

 

Thursday, October 5, 2023 Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) 
Released 

 
Friday, October 13, 2023 Intent to Apply form due by 4:00 PM MT 

(Mandatory for applicants) 
 

Tuesday, October 17, 2023  Idaho Specific Requirements Training & 
Technical Assistance (TTA) at 11:30 AM MT 
(Mandatory for applicants) 

 
Wednesday, November 1, 2023  Applications Due by 4:00 PM MT 
 
Thursday, November 2, 2023   Applications made available to reviewers 
 

Wednesday, November 8, 2023  Grant Review Committee TTA at 12 PM MT 
 

Wednesday, November 15, 2023  Grant Application Review Process (GARP) 
Meeting 

 

Thursday, November 16, 2023  Commission Confirmation of Funding 
 

Monday, November 20, 2023   Clarifications sent to applicants 
 

Friday, December 8, 2023  Final applications due to Serve Idaho 
 

  Summer 2024 Official award notice from AmeriCorps 
 

 
 

Request for Proposal Timeline 
Public Health AmeriCorps Funding 

2024-2025 Grant Year 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/B925Z8Y

